Borough President, Melinda Katz



Chairman, Alvin Warshaviak

The City of New York Borough of Queens

Community Board 8 197-15 Hillside Avenue Hollis, NY 11423-2126 Telephone: (718) 264-7895 Fax: (718) 264-7910 Qn08@cb.nyc.gov www.nyc.gov/queenscb8 Deputy Borough President, Melva Miller



District Manager, Marie Adam-Ovide

PUBLIC HEARING

FY 2017 CAPITAL AND EXPENSE <u>NEW BUDGET REQUESTS</u>

- DATE: Tuesday, June 30, 2015
- **TIME:** 7:30 p.m.
- PLACE: Community Board 8 Office 197-15 Hillside Avenue Hollis, New York 11423

This is your opportunity to identify NEW community district needs for Fiscal Year 2017 which begins July 2016.

If your request is not for a <u>new</u> capital or expense item, we have many committees that may be able to help and advise you on some of the problems that exist in your community. Please call Marie Adam-Ovide at Community Board 8 (718) 264-7895.

We will not accept any additional items if not received by the Board by 5:00 p.m. of the date of the meeting.

This is our community, please attend.

Please call Community Board 8 at (718) 264-7895 to reserve speaking time.